OIPE 12-1	1-200 ₁					
Form PTO-1595 DEC 1/1 268 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
Tab settings → TRAO	1848 <u>*</u> * *					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Prof. Dr. Max Schaldach Prof. Dr. Detlef Behrend Prof. Dr. Klaus-Peter Schmitz	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: See Attachment Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖺 Yes 🔲 No						
Nature of conveyance:						
🕍 Assignment 🖵 Merger						
Security Agreement	Street Address: Woermannkehre 1					
Other						
	City: D-12359 Berlin Germany State: Zip:					
Execution Date:September 26, 2001	Additional name(s) 8. address(es) attached?					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/923,808	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers at	i tached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Stephen L. Grant	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Internal Address: Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP	Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
E301 BURNHUT 0000000 02857800	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: 1225 W. Market St.						
City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44313	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.						
Stephen L. Grant	1800 2001					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Date

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.	DATE	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
1. Name of conveying	g party(ies):					
Dr. Hein	z Mueller	Daniel Lootz				
	Esperschidt					
Additional	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? Yes 🖺 No				
	s of receiving party(ies)					
•	State:					
Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)					
	State:					
	dditional name(s) & address(es) attache					
, .	r(s) or patent number(s): being filed together with a new a	application, the executior da	te of the application is:			
A. Pater	nt Application No.(s)	B. Pater	nt No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes 🖺 No				

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Name of Receiving Party:					
Biotronik Mess- und Therapiegeraete GmbH & Co Ingenieurbuero Berlin					

Practitioner's Docket No. 7040-36

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights
For: U.S. Application
By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Prof. Dr. Max Schaldach Turnstrasse 5 D-91054 Erlangen, Germany Nationality: Germany

Prof. Dr. Detlef Behrend Muehlenstrasse 44b D-18119 Rostock, Germany Nationality: Germany

Prof. Dr. Klaus-Peter Schmitz Ernst-Heydemann-Strasse 6 D-18055 Rostock, Germany Nationality: Germany

Dr. Heinz Mueller Plattenstrasse 9 D-91054 Erlangen, Germany Nationality: Germany

Daniel Lootz Mozartstrasse 6 D-18119 Warnemuende, Germany Nationality: Germany

Dietmar Esperschidt Beethovenstrasse 46 D-90768 Fuerth, Germany Nationality: Germany

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 6)

Date:

01/09/06

Date:

Date

Hen Kille

Signature of Dr. Heinz Mueller

Signature of Daniel Lootz

Signature of Dietmar Esperschidt

(Assignment of Invention--page 3 of 6)

Date:	
	Signature of Dr. Heinz Mueller
Date: 01/09/12	Paniel Stoll
	Signature of Daniel Lootz

Signature of Dietmar Esperschidt

Date:

(Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 6)

Practitioner's Docket No. 7040-36

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights
For: U.S. Application
By: Legal Representative

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Inventor on whose behalf the following person is signing: Prof. Dr. Max Schaldach By legal representative of inventor

Max Schaldach, Jr.
Wangenheimstrasse 45
D-14193 Berlin
Germany
Nationality: Germany

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

BIOTRONIK Mess-und Therapiegeraete GmbH & Co. Ingenieurbuero Berlin Woermannkehre 1
Berlin 12359
Germany

Nationality: Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CRIMPING A STENT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. section 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PROOF OF AUTHORITY to act on behalf of the deceased inventor is submitted herewith.

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I have	hereunto	set hand	and	seal	this	 day	of
Date of s	ignin	3	•								
Date:	0	9-26.	- 2001			··				141.	
					Signatu	re of Max	Schal	ldach,	Jr.		

PATENT REEL: 012347 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 12/04/2001